(Rev. 8-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02

Tab settings -> +

08-15-2000

T-204 P.09/28 F-284

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC!
Patent and Trademark Office

121.10

101432690

1. Name of conveying party(les): Marc Veilleux 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 3:30 St. Antoine Street West 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec Country: CANADA ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) Page 120 No
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3:30:8t. Antoine Street West 8th floor Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec Country: CANADA ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) Page 18 1000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3:30 St. Antoine Street West 3:30 St. Antoine Street West 3:30 St. Antoine Street West City: Montreal City: Montreal Country: CANADA ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es)
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec
Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: Montreal ☐ State/Prov.: Quebec ☐ Other ☐ Country: CANADA ☐ ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: Montreal ☐ State/Prov.: Quebec ☐ Other ☐ Country: CANADA ☐ ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ No ☐ City: Montreal ☐ State/Prov.: Quebec ☐ Country: CANADA ☐ ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ Yes ☐ Y
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec ☐ Other Country: CANADA ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
☐ Other ☐ Country: CANADA ☐ ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: July 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2000
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)
Take the production of the same and the same
Additional numbers
5. Name and address of north to Juham correspondence
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephan P. Georgiev 7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41): \$ 40.00
7. Total lee (37 OT 1 3.41)
Registration No. 37,563 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or depitted to deposit account
Address: SMART & BIGGAR
1000 de la Gauchetiere Street West
Suite 3400
City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec 8. Deposit account number:
19-2550
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT

REEL: 010985 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

Case: 85773-231

For value received, i(we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my(our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full address is: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, CANADA
Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

COMMUNICATION PATH IMPAIRMENT DETECTION FOR DUPLEX OPTIC COMMUNICATION LINK

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith.

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters petent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

DAVID HARK

Witness Name (print)

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

Marc VEILLEUX 561 Ave Mensfield Ottawa, Ontario K2A 2T1

CANADA

07/31 '00 18:08